Possible
adverse

scenario

Remote adverse

scenario
scenario

+ 25% + 50%

Liabilities, net
Dollar
Appreciation (2,245,813) - (561,453)* (1,122,907)*

Dollar 3.2080 4.0100 4.8120

(*)   Negative amounts correspond to net losses in case of exchange variation.

Consolidated

Edgar Filing: COLLINS J BARCLAY - Form 144

34

i)   Fuel risk factor

As of March 31, 2015, the Company holds oil derivative contracts amounting 333 thousand barrels
maturiting on June, 2015. The likely scenario is the market curve for the Heating Oil, which amounted as of
March 31, 2015, US$72.13/bbl.

Risk

Exposed

amount

Adverse Scenario Remote Possible Adverse Scenario

-50% -25%
Decrease on the market prices 199 (199) (199)

Heating Oil 36.06 54.10

ii)   Foreign exchange risk factor

As of March 31, 2015, the Company holds Dollar derivative contracts with a notional value of US$96,000
with maturity until May, 2015, and a net exchange exposure liability of R$4,477,119 (see Note 31b). At the
current date, the Company adopted the closing exchange rate of R$3.2080/US$ as a likely scenario, and
the impact of the change of 25% and 50% over the current rate, is shown below:

Instruments

Exposed

amount

-50% -25% + 25% +50%

R$1.6040/USD R$2.4060/USD R$4.0100/USD R$4.8120/USD
Liabilities, net (4,477,119)* 2,238,560 1,119,280 (1,119,280)* (2,238,560)*
Derivative 52,111 (153,444)* (76,722)* 76,723 153,445

(4,425,008) 2,085,116 1,042,558 (1,042,557) (2,085,115)*

(*)  Negative values correspond to net losses expected in the case of U.S. Dollar appreciation.

72

Edgar Filing: COLLINS J BARCLAY - Form 144

35

GOL Linhas Aéreas Inteligentes S.A.

Notes to the interim financial information - ITR

March 31, 2015

(In thousands of Brazilian Reais - R$, except when indicated otherwise)

III)  Interest risk factor

As of March 31, 2015, the Company holds financial investments and liabilities indexed to several rates, and
Libor interest.

In the sensitivity analysis of non-derivative financial instruments it was considered the impacts on yearly
interest of the exposed values as of March 31, 2015 (see Note 18), arising from fluctuations in interest rates
according to the scenarios presented below:

Instruments Risk

Exposed

amount

Probable

Scenario

Possible
Adverse
Scenario

Adverse
Scenario
Remote

25% 50%